

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.



Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them. DE PERE ROUTE 4



WISCONSIN 54115 UGWA DEHOLUH YATENE Because of the help of this Oneida' Chief in comenting a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new of Pennsylvania, a new of Pennsylvania, a term statos, was made possible.

RESOLUTION NO. 3-2/-17-B

- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is constructing a 50-bed, skilled nursing home, and
- WHEREASE, scheduled completion is July 15, 1977, and
- WHEREAS, this facility will enable those presently in various institutions to return to their home reservation, and
- WHEREAS, these potential patients are on some type of public assistance which takes up to 6 months before payments are received, and
- WHEREAS, the state requires minimum of 6 months operating costs before issuing a license, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe does not have the funds to begin start-up operations of the Oneida Nursing Home.
- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribe of Indians urgently requests the Congress of the United States to appropriate the following funds to adequately staff and support operaing expenses for one year:

Staff	\$161,663.00
Operating Expense	71,200.00
- (\$232,863.00

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 2 members of whom 6 members constitute a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the 2/ day of March, 1977, that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 5 for, 0 against and 0 members not voting, and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Amelia Cornelius, Secretary Oneida Business Committee